
 

2009 ONR-NSF-EPRI-AEP Faculty Workshop  

Participants, Corvallis  

    

Name Affiliation Email Workshop Track 
        

Ahlgren, William Caifornia Polytechnic University wahlgren@calpoly.edu Power Electronics 

Apostoaia, Constatin Purdue University Calumet apostoai@calumet.purdue.edu Power Systems 

Asumadu, Johnson Western Michigan University johnson.asumadu@wmich.edu Power Electronics 

Biswas, Saroj Temple University sbiswas@temple.edu Electric Drives 

Brekken, Ted Oregon State University brekken@eecs.oregonstate.edu Workshop Host 

Castro-Sitiriche, Marcel University of Puerto Rico - Mayaguez mcastro@ece.uprm.edu Power Electronics 

Chakrabortty, Aranya Texas Tech University aranya@u.washington.edu Power Systems 

Chen, Xusheng Seattle University xchen@seattleu.edu Power Systems 

Collett, Walter Western Kentucky University walter.collett@wku.edu Electric Drives 

Das, Manohar Oakland University das@oakland.edu Electric Drives 

Devgan, Satinderpaul  Tennessee State University sdevgan@tnstate.edu Power Systems 

Dickens, Corey Morgan State University corey.dickens@morgan.edu Power Electronics 

Frohne, Rob Walla Walla University rob.frohne@wallawalla.edu Power Electronics 

Fuller, John Prairie View A&M University jhfuller@pvamu.edu Power Systems 

Ghandakly, Adel A. California State Universit - Chico aghandakly@csuchico.edu Power Systems 

Giesselmann, Michael Texas Tech University michael.giesselmann@ttu.edu Electric Drives 

Gladyyshev, Sergey University of Michigan - Dearborn sgladyshev@yahoo.com Electric Drives 

Golbazi, Ali University of New Haven agolbazi@newhaven.edu Power Systems 

Hopkins, Douglas SUNY at Buffalo dchopkins@eng.buffalo.edu Power Electronics 

Huang, Garng Texas A&M University ghuang@neo.tamu.edu Power Systems 

Johnston, Rick Lawrence Technological University johnston@ltu.edu Power Systems 

Khan, Faisal University of Utah faisalkhan@ieee.org Power Electronics 

Kipple, Allison Northern Arizona University allison.kipple@nau.edu Power Electronics 

Li, Shuhui University of Alabama sli@eng.ua.edu Electric Drives 

Lukas, Alan University of Southern Maine alukas16@gmail.com Power Systems 

Mathews, Cherian University of the Pacific cmathews@pacific.edu Power Electronics 

Meah, Kala York College of Pennsylvania kmeah@ycp.edu Electric Drives 

Mi, Chris University of Michigan - Dearborn chrismi@umich.edu Power Systems 

Mourad, Samiha Santa Clara University smourad@scu.edu Power Systems 



Mousavinezhad, Houssein Idhao State University mousseye@isu.edu Electric Drives 

Nasiri, Adel University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee nasiri@uwm.edu Power Electronics 

Schultz, Stephen Brigham Young University schultz@ee.byu.edu Power Systems 

Sisworahardjo, 

Nurhidajat University of South Alabama nsisworahardjo@usouthal.edu Power Systems 

Song, Ben Baylor University ben_song@baylor.edu Electric Drives 

Vadhva, Suresh Caifornial State Univ. - Sacramento vadhva@csus.edu Power Electronics 

Valavanis, Kimon Denver University kimon.valavanis@du.edu Power Systems 

von Jouanne, Annette Oregon State University avj@eecs.orst.edu Power Systems 

Walters, Marsha North Carolina A&T State University mlwalters@triad.rr.com Power Systems 

Wang, Bingsen Arizona State University bingsen@asu.edu Power Electronics 

Wang, Jin Ohio State University wang@ece.osu.edu Power Systems 

Xiao, Shu Old Dominion University sxiao@odu.edu Electric Drives 

Yu, Yih-Choung Lafayette College yuy@lafayette.edu Electric Drives 

Zahorian, Stephen Binghamton University zahorian@binghamton.edu Power Systems 

        

          University of Minnesota Workshop Staff  

        

Basu, Kaushik University of Minnesota basux017@umn.edu Assistant - Power Systems 

Castelino, Gysler University of Minnesota caste034@umn.edu Assistant - Power Electronics 

Gupta, Ranjan University of Minnesota gupt0108@umn.edu Assistant - Electric Drives 

Imbertson, Paul University of Minnesota imberts@umn.edu Moderator - Electric Drives 

Mohan, Ned University of Minnesota mohan@umn.edu Workshop Chairman 

Narayan, Shanker University of Minnesota rama0193@umn.edu Assistant - Power Electronics 

Robbins, Bill University of Minnesota robbins@umn.edu 

Moderator - Power 

Electronics 

Somani, Apurva University of Minnesota soma0032@umn.edu Assistant - Electric Drives 

Weise, Nathan University of Minnesota weis0315@umn.edu Assistant - Electric Drives 

Wollenberg, Bruce University of Minnesota wollenbe@umn.edu Moderator - Power Systems 

 


